City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of the <u>Joint Commission of City Council and School Board</u> will be held on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>February 13, 2018, at 4:30 p.m.</u> in the Executive Conference Room, City Hall, One Government Way, Somersworth, NH.

AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Minutes of the January 24th 2018 Meeting
- 2. Updates
- 3. New business
- 4. Old Business
- 5. Other
- 6. Next Meeting March 13th 2018 at 4:30 PM
- 7. Adjourn

Future meeting dates (subject to change): April 10, May 8, June 12, August 14, September 12, October 9, November 13, December 11

This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-a:2, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by:

Martin P. Dumont, Sr., Chair Joint Commission City/School Board

Date Posted: February 9, 2018

Posted by: Kelly Gagne

Deputy City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library

City Website Channel 22

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (692-9511) TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.